NUMBE

NUMBER R OF CAD FILE DESCRIPTION / PRODUCT ID MANUFACTURER LINK TO THIRD-PARTY
ITEMS COMPONENT

11 1 11 rack_chamber

12 1 12 flat_seal_back Lisema Link

13 2 13 flat_seal_side Lisema Link

14 2 14 flat_seal_top_bottom Lisema Link

15 1 15 seal_door Lisema Link

161 1 161_bottom_plate

162 1 162_bottom_plate_changeable

171 1 171_top_plate

172 1 172_top_plate_changeable

173 1 173_flat_seal_top_plate_changeable Lisema Link

174 1 174_dummy_scanner_flange EOS

1751 1 1751 cover

1752 4 1752_seal_ISO 3601-1 - B 0690 G O-ring

1753 1 1753 _flir_window_glas Impex HighTech GmbH

176 1 176_flir_camera dummy part

1772 1 1772_cover

1773 1 1773_ot_window_glas Impex HighTech GmbH

1781 1 ;778 _1M;I ; cr)r;l g ium_breadboard_450x600x1 Thorlabs Link

179 1 179_scanner_flange EOS M270 flange EOS

17A1 2 17A1_strut_profile_20X20_492 strut profile Bosch Rexroth AG Link

17A2 3 17A2_strut_profile_20X20_629 strut profile Bosch Rexroth AG Link

17A3 1 17A3_strut_profile_20X20_135 strut profile Bosch Rexroth AG Link

17A4 2 17A4_strut_profile_20X20_463 strut profile Bosch Rexroth AG Link

17A5 1 17A5_strut_profile_20X20_484 strut profile Bosch Rexroth AG Link

17A6 1 17A6_strut_profile_20X20_D108 strut profile Bosch Rexroth AG Link

17A7 1 17A7_strut_profile_20X20_D50 strut profile Bosch Rexroth AG Link

17A8 1 17A8_strut_profile_20X20_D70 strut profile Bosch Rexroth AG Link

17A9 1 17A9_strut_profile_20X20_343 strut profile Bosch Rexroth AG Link

17AA 2 17AA_strut_profile_20X20_271 strut profile Bosch Rexroth AG Link

17AB 6 17AB_strut_profile_20X20_473 strut profile Bosch Rexroth AG Link

17AC 1 17AC_strut_profile_20X20_296 strut profile Bosch Rexroth AG Link

17AD 2 17AD_strut_profile_20X20_110 strut profile Bosch Rexroth AG Link

17AE 2 17AE_strut_profile_20X20_604 strut profile Bosch Rexroth AG Link

17AF 1 17AF_handle GN 328.5-140-B-GS GanterNorm Link

17AG 2 17AG_profile_60x60_300

17AH 2 17AH_profile_60x60_350

17Al 2 17AI_hinge

17AJ 1 17AJ_sheet_front

17AK 1 17AK_sheet_top

17AL 2 17AL_sheet_side

17AM 1 17AM_sheet_back

17B 1 17B_dummy_oxygen_sensor_A19N Angst + Pfister Link

181 1 181 _right_side_plate

191 1 191_left_side_plate

192 1 192_pressure_relief_valve 120VUS040 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link

193 16 193_clamp_ISO_KF_DN40 Wissel GmbH Link

194 3 194 centering_ring_ISO_KF_DN40 Wissel GmbH Link


https://www.lisema.eu/Moosgummiprofile_Halbrund
https://www.lisema.eu/Moosgummiprofile_Halbrund
https://www.lisema.eu/Moosgummiprofile_Halbrund
https://www.lisema.eu/Moosgummiprofile_Halbrund
https://www.lisema.eu/Moosgummiprofile_Halbrund
https://www.thorlabs.com/thorproduct.cfm?partnumber=MB4560/M
https://store.boschrexroth.com/Montagetechnik/Mechanik-Grundelemente/Profile-und-Zubeh%C3%B6r/Strebenprofil?cclcl=de_DE
https://store.boschrexroth.com/Montagetechnik/Mechanik-Grundelemente/Profile-und-Zubeh%C3%B6r/Strebenprofil?cclcl=de_DE
https://store.boschrexroth.com/Montagetechnik/Mechanik-Grundelemente/Profile-und-Zubeh%C3%B6r/Strebenprofil?cclcl=de_DE
https://store.boschrexroth.com/Montagetechnik/Mechanik-Grundelemente/Profile-und-Zubeh%C3%B6r/Strebenprofil?cclcl=de_DE
https://store.boschrexroth.com/Montagetechnik/Mechanik-Grundelemente/Profile-und-Zubeh%C3%B6r/Strebenprofil?cclcl=de_DE
https://store.boschrexroth.com/Montagetechnik/Mechanik-Grundelemente/Profile-und-Zubeh%C3%B6r/Strebenprofil?cclcl=de_DE
https://store.boschrexroth.com/Montagetechnik/Mechanik-Grundelemente/Profile-und-Zubeh%C3%B6r/Strebenprofil?cclcl=de_DE
https://store.boschrexroth.com/Montagetechnik/Mechanik-Grundelemente/Profile-und-Zubeh%C3%B6r/Strebenprofil?cclcl=de_DE
https://store.boschrexroth.com/Montagetechnik/Mechanik-Grundelemente/Profile-und-Zubeh%C3%B6r/Strebenprofil?cclcl=de_DE
https://store.boschrexroth.com/Montagetechnik/Mechanik-Grundelemente/Profile-und-Zubeh%C3%B6r/Strebenprofil?cclcl=de_DE
https://store.boschrexroth.com/Montagetechnik/Mechanik-Grundelemente/Profile-und-Zubeh%C3%B6r/Strebenprofil?cclcl=de_DE
https://store.boschrexroth.com/Montagetechnik/Mechanik-Grundelemente/Profile-und-Zubeh%C3%B6r/Strebenprofil?cclcl=de_DE
https://store.boschrexroth.com/Montagetechnik/Mechanik-Grundelemente/Profile-und-Zubeh%C3%B6r/Strebenprofil?cclcl=de_DE
https://store.boschrexroth.com/Montagetechnik/Mechanik-Grundelemente/Profile-und-Zubeh%C3%B6r/Strebenprofil?cclcl=de_DE
https://www.ganternorm.com/de/produkte/1.2-Bedienen-mit-Maschinen-und-Geraetegriffen/Buegelgriffe/GN-328.5-Edelstahl-Buegelgriffe#l1%3Dc(120)%3BForm%3Du(5e72aa81-7282-4de6-aa3f-99d6b8e98e5d)%3BOberfl%C3%A4che%3Du(5ac173de-c979-4e10-ab22-480f0ce07560)
https://sensorsandpower.angst-pfister.com/en/products/gas/product/pza-mc25-n-potentiometric-zirconia-oxygen-o2-gas-sensor-module/
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/120VUS040
https://wissel-vakuum.de/vakuum-bauteile/vakuum-bauteile-iso-kf/verbindungselemente/pratze/
https://wissel-vakuum.de/vakuum-bauteile/vakuum-bauteile-iso-kf/dichtungen/zentrierring/

NUMBE

NUMBER R OF CAD FILE DESCRIPTION / PRODUCT ID MANUFACTURER LINK TO THIRD-PARTY
ITEMS COMPONENT
195 2 195_blind_flange_ISO_KF_DN40 Wissel GmbH Link
1A1 1 1A1_back_plate
1A2 1 1A2_flange_schlieren_imaging
1A3 1 1A3_mounting_plate_flow_rectifier
1741 1 1A41_SM2A53-Step ,\SA'\S/'ZZ)Q)?SA;?;?:;IESX&;”%rea 4 Thoriabs Link
1A42 1 1A42_flange_schlieren_imaging
1A51 1 1A51_seal Lisema Link
1A52 1 1A52_cover
1B1 1 1B1_door_plate
1B2 1 1B2_handle GN 328.5-140-B-GS GanterNorm Link
1B3 1 1B3_flange_schlieren_imaging
1B41 1 1B41_glas Laservision
1B42 2 1B42_seal Lisema Link
1B43 1 1B43_frame
1B51 1 1B51_SM2A53-Step 3“;22)%5?5/??2T%IE§$”%rea 4 Thortabs Link
1B52 1 1B52_flange_schlieren_imaging
1B61 1 1B61_seal Lisema Link
1B62 1 1B62_cover
GN 820.2-Toggle clamps, Type
1C0 2 1CO_clamp_GN 820_2-230-MFC ?fai(;egv?lﬁfsgﬁdvgﬁ ;‘g’?n 4o GanterNorm Link
assembly
1D1 2 1D1 part_1 door hinge Pfeiffer Vacuum
1D2 2 1D2_part_2 door hinge Pfeiffer Vacuum
1D3 2 1D3 part_3 door hinge Pfeiffer Vacuum
1E 2 1E_adapter_hinge
21 1 21 seal_top flat seal with radii Lisema Link
22 1 22_seal_bottom flat seal with radii Lisema Link
23 2 23 seal_back_front flat seal with radii Lisema Link
24 2 24 seal_left_right flat seal with radii Lisema Link
25 1 25 frame_z_axis
261 1 261 _left_side_plate
262 4 262_clamp_ISO_KF_DN40 Wissel GmbH Link
271 1 271 right_side_plate
272 1 272_fluid_feedthrough
273 4 273_centering_ring_ISO_KF_DN16 Wissel GmbH Link
274 1 274 _electricity_feedthrough
275 4 275_blind_flange_ISO_KF_DN16 Wissel GmbH Link
276 8 276_clamp_ISO_KF_DN16 Wissel GmbH Link
281 1 281 front_plate
291 1 291 back_plate
2A1 1 2A1_bottom
2A2 1 2A2_back_plate
2A3 1 2A3_slide_ HGL15CA2R600Z0H_part_1 linear guide slide Hiwin Link
2A4 3 2A4_slide_ HGL15CA2R600Z0H_part_2 linear guide slide Hiwin Link


https://wissel-vakuum.de/vakuum-bauteile/vakuum-bauteile-iso-kf/flansche/blindflansch/
https://www.thorlabs.com/thorproduct.cfm?partnumber=SM2A53
https://www.lisema.eu/
https://www.ganternorm.com/de/produkte/1.2-Bedienen-mit-Maschinen-und-Geraetegriffen/Buegelgriffe/GN-328.5-Edelstahl-Buegelgriffe#l1%3Dc(120)%3BForm%3Du(5e72aa81-7282-4de6-aa3f-99d6b8e98e5d)%3BOberfl%C3%A4che%3Du(5ac173de-c979-4e10-ab22-480f0ce07560)
https://www.lisema.eu/
https://www.thorlabs.com/thorproduct.cfm?partnumber=SM2A53
https://www.lisema.eu/
https://www.ganternorm.com/de/produkte/2.4-Spannen-mit-Spannmechanik/Schnellspanner/GN-853-Edelstahl-Verschlussspanner-mit-Verriegelung#Gr%C3%B6%C3%9Fe%3Di(160)%3BForm%3Du(bec5acdb-2fc0-4cf4-9459-a053043062c1)%3BWerkstoff%3Du(4ffaa763-f739-4917-9edb-5c7ca96d4057)
https://www.lisema.eu/
https://www.lisema.eu/
https://www.lisema.eu/
https://www.lisema.eu/
https://www.wissel-vakuum.de/vakuum-bauteile/vakuum-bauteile-iso-kf/verbindungselemente/pratze/
https://www.wissel-vakuum.de/vakuum-bauteile/vakuum-bauteile-iso-kf/dichtungen/zentrierring/
https://www.wissel-vakuum.de/vakuum-bauteile/vakuum-bauteile-iso-kf/flansche/blindflansch/
https://www.wissel-vakuum.de/vakuum-bauteile/vakuum-bauteile-iso-kf/verbindungselemente/pratze/
https://www.hiwin.de/de/Produkte/Profilschienenf%C3%BChrungen/Auswahl-%C3%BCber-Laufwagen/Baureihe-HG-QH/HGL/HGL15CAZ0H/p/5-001374
https://www.hiwin.de/de/Produkte/Profilschienenf%C3%BChrungen/Auswahl-%C3%BCber-Laufwagen/Baureihe-HG-QH/HGL/HGL15CAZ0H/p/5-001374

NUMBE

NUMBER R OF CAD FILE DESCRIPTION / PRODUCT ID MANUFACTURER LINK TO THIRD-PARTY
ITEMS COMPONENT
2A51 2 2A51_linear_guide_ HGL15CA2R600Z0H linear guide rail Hiwin Link
2A6 1 2A6_left_plate
2A7 1 2A7_right_plate
2A8 1 2A8_left_distance_piece
2A9 1 2A9_right_distance_piece
2AA 1 2AA_left_support_plate
2AB 1 2AB_right_support_plate
2AC1 1 2AC1_part_1 axis bearing bottom
2AC2 1 2AC2_part_2 axis bearing bottom
2AC3 1 2AC3 part_3 axis bearing bottom
2AC4 1 2AC4_part_4 axis bearing bottom
2AC5 1 2AC5_part_5 axis bearing bottom
2AC6 1 2AC6_part_6 axis bearing bottom
2AC7 1 2AC7_part_7 axis bearing bottom
2AC8 1 2AC8 _part_8 axis bearing bottom
2AC9 1 2AC9_part_9 axis bearing bottom
2AD1 1 2AD1_part_1 axis bearing top
2AD2 1 2AD2_part_2 axis bearing top
2AD3 1 2AD3 part_3 axis bearing top
2AD4 1 2AD4 _part_4 axis bearing top
2AD5 1 2AD5_part_5 axis bearing top
2AD6 1 2AD6_part_6 axis bearing top
2AD7 1 2AD7_part_7 axis bearing top
2AD8 1 2AD8 part_8 axis bearing top
2AD9 1 2AD9_part_9 axis bearing top
2ADA 1 2ADA part_A axis bearing top
2ADB 1 2ADB_part_B axis bearing top
2ADC 1 2ADC_part_C axis bearing top
2AE 1 2AE_glass_scale_slide iilssggngigng:zszgcﬂi :Sssli;ie K+C Link
AFL 1 2AFLtack measuring range 520 mm: ack <*C Link
2AG 1 2AG_cover_plate
2AH 1 2AH_connection_mount
R16-05T3-DEB-401-490-
2Al 1 2Al_connection_axis 260+2hi;5é_2i|2:I1LlEciT:Eiaﬁr};ction Karl Hipp GmbH Link
axis
R16-05T3-DEB-401-490-
2AJ1 1 2AJ1_axis 0,023+E1_S21-10+E2_S11- Karl Hipp GmbH Link
10+MR_E2_FILE_1: axis
2AK1 4 2AK1_kinematic_bar g;?:;?;;lzﬂfg ;“0”3 E]Gmgm“”d Dold Mechatronik Link
2AL1 1 2AL1_gearbox_8GA40-060--025S2PF 8GA40-060--025S2PF B&R Link
2AL211 1 2AL211 motor 80MPF5.500D114-01_2 B&R Link
2AM1 1 2AM1_part_1 gl(?:gr;ir A?_stcsjuf ling GN 2240- 5 - nternorm Link
2AM?2 1 2AM2_part_2 elastomer jaw coupling GN 2240- Ganternorm Link

30-B8-14-AL-WS-1


https://www.hiwin.de/de/Produkte/Profilschienenf%C3%BChrungen/Auswahl-%C3%BCber-Profilschiene/HGR/HGR-R/HGR15R4000H/p/5-001920
https://www.kuc-maschinen.de/produkt/linear-glasmassstaebe/
https://www.kuc-maschinen.de/produkt/linear-glasmassstaebe/
https://www.karl-hipp.de/produkte/praezisionskugelgewindetriebe/nenndurchmesser-16mm/16-04/item/kgt-f1-16-04
https://www.karl-hipp.de/produkte/praezisionskugelgewindetriebe/nenndurchmesser-16mm/16-04/item/kgt-f1-16-04
https://www.dold-mechatronik.de/Praezisionswelle-16mm-h6-geschliffen-und-gehaertet-ZUSCHNITT-bis-1200mm-1800-EUR-m-025-EUR-pro-Schnitt
https://www.br-automation.com/product/80SD100XD.C044-01
https://www.br-automation.com/en/products/80mpf5500d114-01/
https://www.ganternorm.com/de/produkte/3.6-Bewegen-Uebertragen-mit-Wellen-und-Gelenken/Wellenkupplungen/GN-2240-Elastomer-Klauenkupplungen-mit-Klemmnabe#Werkstoff%3Du(b8c35298-9aba-4143-ba51-0f6786b9aaa3)%3BBohrungskennzeichnung%3Du(3f3cf7dd-6770-422d-ad18-23ffeeca0972)%3BH%C3%A4rte%3Du(a3830bd0-c2bd-4c30-ae0a-b3680627ad9a)%3Bd2%3Dc(3)%3Bd3%3Dc(3)%3Bd1%3Dc(14)
https://www.ganternorm.com/de/produkte/3.6-Bewegen-Uebertragen-mit-Wellen-und-Gelenken/Wellenkupplungen/GN-2240-Elastomer-Klauenkupplungen-mit-Klemmnabe#Werkstoff%3Du(b8c35298-9aba-4143-ba51-0f6786b9aaa3)%3BBohrungskennzeichnung%3Du(3f3cf7dd-6770-422d-ad18-23ffeeca0972)%3BH%C3%A4rte%3Du(a3830bd0-c2bd-4c30-ae0a-b3680627ad9a)%3Bd2%3Dc(3)%3Bd3%3Dc(3)%3Bd1%3Dc(14)

NUMBE

NUMBER R OF CAD FILE DESCRIPTION / PRODUCT ID MANUFACTURER LINK TO THIRD-PARTY
ITEMS COMPONENT

2AN 1 2AN_motor_mount

2A01 1 2A01_flange

2A02 1 2A02_guidance

2AP1 1 2AP1_spring_plate

2AP2 1 2AP2_assembly_plate

2AP3 1 2AP3_heating_plate

2AP4 8 2AP4_bolt_DIN 7991 - M3x8 countersunk screw

2AP5 8 2AP5_bolt_DIN 912 - M6x1x20x17,5 cylinder head cap screw

2AP6 1 2AP6_outer_seal Mercateo

2AP6 1 2AP6_inner_seal Mercateo

2AP7 1 2AP7_lifting_platform

2AP8 4 2AP8_bolt_DIN EN ISO 4016 - M6x40 ;Z’;Zgg” head bolts. Product

2AP9 1 2AP9_spring_block_front

2APA 1 2APA_spring_block_right

2APB 1 2APB_spring_block_back

2APC 1 2APC_spring_block_left

2APD 1 2APD_temperature_sensor EF9-EF9G-PT100-2L-5.0 Sensorshop 24 Link

2APE 4 2APE_spacer_sleeve

2APF 4 2APF_shim_disk

2APG 1 2APG_pressing_plate

2APH 1 2APH_felt_seal agrolager.de

2API 1 2API|_build_platform

2AQ 2 2AQ_inductive_sensor_mount

2AR 1 2AR_end_switch_sensor_top

2AS 1 2AS_end_switch_sensor_bottom

2AT2 2 2AT2_nut_M12x1 Nut M12 x 1

2AT3 1 2AT3_sensor iBn/;t'c‘tLijszS'ZE;figfosrg's“'c—l: Balluff Link

2AU2 2 2AU2_nut_M12x1 Nut M12 x 1

2AU3 1 2AU3_sensor mt’;;’vzzzrfi53066356'34'(:—1: Balluff Link

2AV1 10 2AV1_DIN 912 - M5x0,8x30x22 cylinder head cap screw

2AV2 10 2AV2_DIN 912 - M8x1,25x35x31,875 cylinder head cap screw

2AV3 30 2AV3_DIN 912 - M8x1,25x40x28 cylinder head cap screw

2AV4 2 2AV4_DIN 912 - M5x0,8x8x6 cylinder head cap screw

2AV5 18 2AV5_DIN 912 - M8x1,25x50x28 cylinder head cap screw

2AV6 10 2AV6_DIN 912 - M4x0,7x30x20 cylinder head cap screw

2AV7 8 2AV7_DIN 912 - M4x0,7x25x23,25 cylinder head cap screw

2AV8 16 2AV8_DIN 912 - M8x1x25x22,5 cylinder head cap screw

2AV9 5 2AV9_DIN 912 - M6x1x16x13,5 cylinder head cap screw

2AVA 20 2AVA_DIN 912 - M4x0,7x20x18,25 cylinder head cap screw

2AVB 12 2AVB_DIN 912 - M6x1x35x24 cylinder head cap screw

2AVC 4 2AVC_DIN 912 - M8x1,25x20x16,875 cylinder head cap screw

31 1 31_circulation_pump G050508 Becker GmbH Link

321 1 321_heat_exchanger_rvl_17z0z114z04 rvl_17z0z114z04 Becker GmbH Link

322 2 géﬁ—ﬁ%‘gfgggéio—&mIOO—DN63—32 320RRK100-063-63 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link

323 8 323_clamp_ISO_K_DN100_350BPD100 350BPD100 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link


https://www.sensorshop24.de/temperaturfuehler-passiv/einschraubfuehler/einschraubtemperaturfuehler-mit-m6-gewinde-und-17mm-einbaulaenge?gclid=CjwKCAiA3pugBhAwEiwAWFzwdQBx2F7Mx5fSqYqBRL3cTjxoc6K1ZIkG89zC_WzhvPEmSCOVUAO9XRoCgmwQAvD_BwE
https://www.balluff.com/de-de/products/BES01H6
https://www.balluff.com/de-de/products/BES01H6
https://www.becker-international.com/de/de/produkte/vakuumpumpen/seitenkanal-vakuumpumpen/sv201-einstufig.htm
https://main.becker-international.com/zfiles/allgemein/1593426301_ds_Becker_RV_1.17-0-114-XX_Heat_exchangers_en.pdf
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/320RRK100_063_63
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/350BPD100

NUMBE

NUMBER R OF CAD FILE DESCRIPTION / PRODUCT ID MANUFACTURER LINK TO THIRD-PARTY
ITEMS COMPONENT
331 180 331_clamp_ISO_K_DN63_320BKL250  320BKL250 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
332 45 332_seal_ISO_K_DN63_311ZRA063 311ZRA063 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
34 2 34_flexible_pipe_ISO_KF_DN50_170SFK , 70ori 550060 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
050-060
35 4 ;%—B‘Qamp'”g—””g—'SO—KF—DN5O—1ZOBS 120BSR050 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
36 4 36_seal_ISO_KF_DN50 172ZRG050 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
37_reduction_ISO_K_DN63_KF_DN50_3 Py ) )
37 2 20RRGO63-050-40 320RRG063-050-40 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
38 3 38_T_pipe_ISO_K_DN63 320RTS063  320RTS063 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
39 1 39_pipe_ISO_K_DN63 320RZS063 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
3A 17 g_Ag—Oa”g'e—p'pe—'SO—K—DN63—320RRBOG 320RRB063-90 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
3B 1 3B_valve_ISO_K_DN63_310VEP063-01 310VEP063 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
3C_reduction_T_pipe_ISO_K_DN63_KF_ . )
3C 1 DN40_320RTRO63-040 320RTR063-040 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
3D_ISO_KF_DN40_hose_connection_11 . .
3D 1 0ASC040-12 110ASC040-12 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
3E 1 SE_seal_with_filter_ISO_KF_DN40_122Z ., 25049 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
RS040
3F 2 :;I;Z%Iampmg_rmg_lSO_KF_DN40_1ZOBS 120BSR040 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
3G 1 3G_flexible_pipe_ISO_K_DN63_320SFKO ooy 063 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
63-130
3H 1 3H_pipe_ISO_K_DN63 320RZS063 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
3l 5 3I_pipe_ISO_K_DN63_320RZS063-176  320RZS063 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
3J 2 3J_pipe_ISO_K_DN63_320RZS063 320RZS063 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
3K_flexible_pipe_ISO_K_DN63_320SWN .
3K 1 063-0250 320SFK063 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
3L_flexible_pipe I1SO_K_DN63_320SWN .
3L 1 063-0750 320SFK063 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
3M 1 ig"—p'pe—'SO—K—DN63—320RZS%3—L—2 320RZS063 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
3N1 1 3N1_curvature_320SWNO063 320SFKO063: curvature Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
3N2 2 3N2_end_piece_320SWNO063 320SFKO063: end piece Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
301 1 301_curvature_320SWNO063 320SFKO063: curvature Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
302 1 302_curvature_320SWNO063 320SFKO063: curvature Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
303 1 303_end_piece_320SWNO063 320SFKO063: end piece Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
304 1 304_end_piece_320SWNO063 320SFKO063: end piece Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
3P1 1 3P1_cyclone_separator
3pP2 2 3P2_flange_ISO_K_DN63 320FANO063-76 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
3P3 1 3P3_valve_ISO_K_DN63_310VEP063-01 310VEP063 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
3P4 1 3P4 filter ISO_K_DN63_CSL-357y2-K  PK Z60 511 A Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
3P5_reduction_ISO_K_DN100_DN63_32 . )
3P5 1 ORRK100-063-63 320RRK100-063-63 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
3P6 1 3P6_powder_container_2_liter AMPROVED Link
3P7 1 3P7_reduction_ISO_K_DN63_KF_DN40 320RRK063-040-63 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
301 1 3Q1_pipe_ISO_K_DN100_320RZS100  320RZS100 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
302 1 8Q2_angle_pipe_ISO_K_DN100_320RR " o,,0pp100.00 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
B100-90
3Q3 2 3Q3_seal ISO_K_DN100_311ZRA100  311ZRA100 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link


https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/320BKL250
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/311ZRA063
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/170SFK050_060
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/120BSR050
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/172ZRG050
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/320RRG063_050_40
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/320RTS063
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/320RZS063
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/320RRB063_90
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/310VEP063_02
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/320RTR063_040
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/110ASC040_12
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/122ZRS040
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/120BSR040
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/320SFK063_130
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/320RZS063
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/320RZS063
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/320RZS063
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/320SFK063_130
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/320SFK063_130
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/320RZS063
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/320SFK063_130
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/320SFK063_130
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/320SFK063_130
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/320SFK063_130
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/320SFK063_130
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/320SFK063_130
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/320FAN063_76
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/310VEP063_02
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/PK_Z60_511_A
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/320RRK100_063_63
https://www.amproved.com/amproved-produkte1/powder-container-2l.html
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/320RRK063_040_63
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/320RZS100
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/320RRB100_90
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/311ZRA100

NUMBE

NUMBER R OF CAD FILE DESCRIPTION / PRODUCT ID MANUFACTURER LINK TO THIRD-PARTY
ITEMS COMPONENT
3Q4 8 3Q4_clamp_ISO_K_DN100_320BKL250 320BKL250 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
3Q5 4 3Q5_clamp_ISO_K_DN100_350BPD100 350BPD100 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
3R1 4 3R1_clamp_ISO_K_DN63_350BPD100  350BPD100 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
3R2 1 3R2_seal_ISO_K_DN63_311ZRA063 311ZRA063 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
3S1 1 3S1_flange
3S2 2 3S2_mount
3S31 1 3S31_part_1 gas outlet pipe: part 1
3532 1 3S32_part_2 gas outlet pipe: part 2
3S33 1 3S33_part_3 gas outlet pipe: part 3
3S34 1 3S34_part_4 gas outlet pipe: part 4
3S35 1 3S35_part 5 gas outlet pipe: part 5
3541 1 3S41 part_1 gas outlet: part 1
3542 1 3542 _part 2 gas outlet: part 2
3543 1 3S43_part_3 gas outlet: part 3
3s44 1 3544 part 4 gas outlet: part 4
3S45 1 3S45_part_5 gas outlet: part 5
3546 1 3S46_part_6 gas outlet: part 6
3S47 1 3S47_part_7 gas outlet: part 7
3548 1 3S48_part_8 gas outlet: part 8
3T 1 3T_diffusor
3U 1 3U_flow_rectifier
3V 1 3V_gas_in_top
411 1 411_housing
41210 2 41210 bearing_SKF_61905-2RS1 SKF_61905-2RS1 SKF Link
4122 2 alwzézfgi;'aShaﬂ—sea'—SKF—%XMﬂ SKF_36X47X7 HMSAIORG ~ SKF Link
4123 6 gig?’T—"a"““m—rOtaW—feedthm”gh—PF224 PE 224 010 -T Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
4124 4 4124 clamp_ISO_KF_DN40 Wissel GmbH Link
4125 1 4125 _bearing_pedestal
4131 1 4131 bearing_pedestal
4141 1 4141 part_1 reduction with seal
4142 1 4142 _part_2 reduction with seal
4143 1 4143_seal_FBL3002-K1 reduction with seal Mink Bursten Link
21511 1 41511 part 1 rlnotor 80MPD1.300S000-01: part B&R Link
21512 1 41512_part 2 r2notor 80MPD1.300S000-01: part B&R Link
41521 1 41521_gearbox ggggi 060 01652)2. 1 B&R Link
4153 1 4153 mount_part_1
4154 1 4154 mount_part_2
valve sv04_din_cc_dn40_-
41611 1 41611 valve_part_1 _aisi_316l-1_4404_-_epdm: part AMPROVED Link
1
valve sv04_din_cc_dn40_-
41612 6 41612_valve_part_2 _aisi_316l-1_4404_-_epdm: part AMPROVED Link
2
valve sv04_din_cc_dn40_-
41613 1 41613 valve_part_3 _aisi_316l-1_4404_-_epdm: part AMPROVED Link

3


https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/320BKL250
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/350BPD100
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/350BPD100
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/311ZRA063
https://www.skf.com/de/products/rolling-bearings/ball-bearings/deep-groove-ball-bearings/productid-61905-2RS1
https://www.skf.com/at/products/industrial-seals/power-transmission-seals/radial-shaft-seals/productid-35X47X7 HMSA10 RG
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/PF_224_010_T
https://wissel-vakuum.de/vakuum-bauteile/vakuum-bauteile-iso-kf/verbindungselemente/pratze/
https://mink-buersten.com/konfigurator/?id_artikelkategorie=275
https://www.br-automation.com/product/80MPD3.300S000-01
https://www.br-automation.com/product/80MPD3.300S000-01
https://www.br-automation.com/de/produkte/8gp40-080hh040klmm/
https://www.amproved.com/amproved-produkte1/iso-kf-dn-40-scheibenventil.html
https://www.amproved.com/amproved-produkte1/iso-kf-dn-40-scheibenventil.html
https://www.amproved.com/amproved-produkte1/iso-kf-dn-40-scheibenventil.html

NUMBE

NUMBER R OF CAD FILE DESCRIPTION / PRODUCT ID MANUFACTURER LINK TO THIRD-PARTY
ITEMS COMPONENT
4162 1 4162_clamping_fing_ISO_KF_DN40_120 ;4550040 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
BSR040
4163 1 4163_seal_ISO_KF_DN40 Wissel GmbH Link
4164 2 4164 _powder_container_2_liter AMPROVED Link
4170 3 4170_powder_chute
418 2 418_shaft

Toothed belt pulley 21 AT5/30-2
419 3 419 belt_pulley_D14-575388 with 14 mm H7 bore with groove zahriemen24.de
and threaded hole on groove

Toothed belt pulley 21 AT5/30-2
41A 1 41A belt_pulley_D12-575390 with 12 mm H7 bore with groove zahriemen24.de
and threaded hole on groove

41B 1 41B_timing_belt_340x10 10-AT5-340 zahriemen24.de
41C 2 ‘SllR%Z%'amp'”g—””g—'so—KF—DN4O—1ZOB 120BSR040 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link

Toothed belt pulley 21 AT5/18-2

41D 2 41D_belt_pulley_D7-575457 with 7 mm H7 bore zahriemen24.de
41E 1 41E_cover_drivetrain
421 1 421 _weld_flange_top
422 1 422_weld_flange_ISO_K_DN100
423 1 423 powder_chute_back_front
424 1 424 powder_chute_right
425 1 425 _powder_chute_left
426 _flexible_pipe_ISO_K_DN100_320SW . .
426 1 N100-0250 320SWN100-0250 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
427 1 427 reduction_ISO_K_DN100_KF_DN40 320RRK100-040-63 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
428 1 428_pipe_ISO_KF_DN40 120RZS040 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
429 1 429 powder_container_10_liter AMPROVED Link
42A 2 42A_clamping_ring_ISO_KF_DN40_1208 ,,,5qp040 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
SR040
42B 8 42B_clamp_ISO_K_DN100_320BKL250 320BKL250 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
50 1 50_dummy_scanner AM-Module Next Gen Raylase Link
611 1 611 nut_ISO 4032 - M4
612 1 612_bolt_DIN 912 - M4x0,7x16x14,25 cylinder head cap screw
613 1 613_bolt_DIN 912 - M4x0,7x8x6,25 cylinder head cap screw
614 1 614_bolt_DIN EN ISO 4017 - M6x12 hexagon head screw
615 1 615 bolt_DIN 912 - M4x0,7x12x10,25 cylinder head cap screw
616 1 616_bolt_DIN 912 - M6x1x10x7,5 cylinder head cap screw
617 1 617_bolt_DIN 912 - M5x0,8x25x23 cylinder head cap screw
618 1 618 countersunk_bolt_DIN 7991 - M4x12 countersunk screw
619 1 619_countersunk_bolt_DIN 7991 - M5x20 countersunk screw
61B 1 61B_countersunk_bolt_DIN 7991 - M5x30 countersunk screw
62 2 62_bearing_DIN 625 SKF - SKF 61800 DIN 625 SKF - SKF 61800 SKF Link
63 1 63_retaining_ring_DIN 471 - 5x0,6 spring retaining ring
64 1 64_retaining_ring_DIN 471 - 8x0,8 spring retaining ring
65 1 65_retaining_ring_DIN 471 - 10x1 spring retaining ring
66 3 66_plate_front


https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/120BSR040
https://wissel-vakuum.de/vakuum-bauteile/vakuum-bauteile-iso-kf/dichtungen/zentrierring/
https://www.amproved.com/amproved-produkte1/powder-container-2l.html
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/120BSR040
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/320SWN100_0250
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/320RRK100_040_63
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/120RZS040
https://www.amproved.com/amproved-produkte1/powder-container-4l1.html
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/120BSR040
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/320BKL250
https://www.raylase.de/_Resources/Persistent/4/9/b/7/49b7182a146725d34457ce6b213a228d737e26a8/RAYLASE_AM-MODUL NEXT GEN_en.pdf
https://www.skf.com/de/products/rolling-bearings/ball-bearings/deep-groove-ball-bearings/productid-61800

NUMBE

NUMBER R OF CAD FILE DESCRIPTION / PRODUCT ID MANUFACTURER LINK TO THIRD-PARTY
ITEMS COMPONENT

67 1 67_plate_back

68 1 68_convex_crowned_shaft

69 1 69_deflection_shaft

6A 1 6A_conveyor_belt zahriemen24.de

6B1 1 6B1_gliding_surface

6B2 1 6B2_ceramic_pole

6B3 1 6B3_glue

6C1 1 6C1_blade

6C2 1 6C2_blade_mount_part_1

6C3 1 6C3_blade_mount_part_2

6C5 1 6C5_blade_extension

6D 1 6D_rod_sleeve

6E1 1 6E1_plate_left

6E2 1 6E2_plate_right

6E3 1 6E3_plate_front

6E4 1 6E4_plate_back

6F 4 6F_powder_container_extension_back

6G 1 6G_powder_container_extension_front

6H1 1 6H1_powder_chute

6H2 1 6H2_seal_top Lisema Link

6H3 1 6H3_brush_seal_bottom Mink Bursten Link

6l 1 6l_clamping_plate_front

6J 1 6J_clamping_plate_back

6K 1 6K_fixed_bearing_mount

6L 1 6L_floating_bearing_mount

6M1 1 6M1_carriage_LEFG32-S-600N linear guide top SMC Pneumatics Link

6M2 1 6M2_rail_LEFG32-S-600N linear guide top SMC Pneumatics Link

6N1 6 6N1_carriage LEFS32REA-600N linear guide back SMC Pneumatics Link

6N2 6 6N2_rail_LEFS32REA-600N linear guide back SMC Pneumatics Link

60 6 60_belt_pulley_GT2_8mm_20_teeth youprintin3d.de Link

6P 6 6P_belt_pulley_without_teeth youprintin3d.de Link

6Q 9 6Q_mount_belt_pulley_without_teeth

6R 3 6R_belt

6S1 1 6S1_support_1 motor mount

6S2 1 6S2_support_2 motor mount

6S3 1 6S3_bent_part motor mount

6T 1 6T_motor_Nema_23 reichelt elektronik Link

6U 1 6U_belt_pulley_motor_GT2_Bore6p35_20 SVBELT Link

_teeth

6V 3 6V_connection_motor_mount

6W 1 6W_connection_linear_guide_back

6X 1 6X_connection_linear_guide_top

6Y 1 6Y_spacer_11_mm

70 1 70_dummy_laser_beam_source AFX - 1000 nLight Link

81 1 81_vacuum_pump_Duo35 PK D45 602 E Pfeiffer Vacuum Link

82 10 82_seal_ISO_KF_DN40 Wissel GmbH Link

83 12 83_clamping_ring_ISO_KF_DN40_120BS |, ,55p040 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link

R040


https://www.lisema.eu/
https://mink-buersten.com/konfigurator/?id_artikelkategorie=275
https://www.smcpneumatics.com/LEFG32-S-600.html
https://www.smcpneumatics.com/LEFG32-S-600.html
https://www.smcpneumatics.com/lefs32rea-600bk.html
https://www.smcpneumatics.com/lefs32rea-600bk.html
https://youprintin3d.de/hardware/riemen-und-pulleys/gt2/580/gt2-pulley-20zaehne-8mm-bohrung.html
https://youprintin3d.de/hardware/riemen-und-pulleys/gt2/580/gt2-pulley-20zaehne-8mm-bohrung.html
https://www.reichelt.de/de/de/schrittmotor-nema-23-1-8-1-0-a-6-5-v-nema23-05-p335326.html?PROVID=2789&msclkid=b4bbcdd3d6b414c32dd1ab210a71467d&utm_source=bing&utm_medium=cpc&utm_campaign=(DE%3A%20All%20Products)%20Marge%201-10&utm_term=4575755099603094&utm_content=Ad%20group%20%231&&r=1
https://www.3vbelt.com/product/gt2-6mm-timing-belt-pulley-20-teeth/
https://static1.squarespace.com/static/628d22a4cced8544470496fe/t/654533e22ca7ac1dafd952e0/1699034082388/nLIGHT_AFX_Series_Product_Sheet_30AUG2023+version+1.pdf
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/PK_D45_602_E
https://wissel-vakuum.de/vakuum-bauteile/vakuum-bauteile-iso-kf/dichtungen/zentrierring/
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/120BSR040

NUMBE

NUMBER R OF CAD FILE DESCRIPTION / PRODUCT ID MANUFACTURER LINK TO THIRD-PARTY
ITEMS COMPONENT

84 2 84 _valve PF A58 204 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
85 1 85_filter_ISO_KF_DN40_CSL-357y2-KF  PK Z60 510 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
86 1 86_T_pipe_ISO_KF_DN40 170RTS040 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
87 1 fg—'ed“Ct'O”—T—p'pe—'SO—KF—DN4O—DN 120RTR040-016 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
88 1 88_pressure_gauge PT T11 138 310 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
89 1 89_clamping_ring_ISO_KF_DN16 120BSR016 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
8A 1 8A_seal _ISO_KF_DN16 112ZRG016 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
8B 5 8B_angle_pipe_ISO_KF_DN40 110RRB040-90 Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
8C1 1 8C1_flexible_pipe 120SWG040-0500: flexible pipe Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
8C2 2 8C2_end_piece 120SWG040-0500: end piece Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
8D1 1 8D1_flexible_pipe_part_1 ;23‘?“’6040_0250: flexible pipe Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
8D2 1 8D2_flexible_pipe_part_2 ;2282WGO40_0250: flexible pipe Pfeiffer Vacuum Link
9111 8 9111 foot
9112 4 9112 _base_plate_120x80x10_M20
912 3 912_name_tag
913 13 913_square_profile_80x80x5_connection

914 _square_profile_DIN_EN_10219- .
914 4 2 80X80X5_960 square hollow section

915 square_profile_DIN_EN_10219- )
915 4 2 80x80x5_810 square hollow section

916_square_profile_DIN_EN_10219- .
916 2 2 80X80x5_970 square hollow section

917_square_profile_DIN_EN_10219- )
917 22 2 80X80X5_1670 square hollow section

918_square_profile_DIN_EN_10219- .
918 3 2 80X80X5_740 square hollow section

919 square_profile_DIN_EN_10219- )
919 2 2_80x80X5_950 square hollow section

91A_square_profile_DIN_EN_10219- .
91A 8 2_80X80x5_670 square hollow section

91B_square_profile_DIN_EN_10219- )
91B 1 2_80x80X5_700 square hollow section
91C 3 91C_angle_profile_DIN_59370_50x5_200 sharp-edged L-profile
91D 8 91D_angle_profile_DIN_59370_50x5_810 sharp-edged L-profile
91E 1 )&'(a;E_angIe_proflle_closed_DIN_59370_50 sharp-edged L-profile

91F1_square_profile_DIN_EN_10219- .
91F1 1 2 80x80x5_150 square hollow section
91F2 3 91F2_plate_80x80x10_M12
91G 1 91G_mount_top
91H 1 91H_mount_bottom
92 1 92_profile_60x60_2120 strut profile Bosch Rexroth AG Link
93 1 93_profile_60x60_710 strut profile Bosch Rexroth AG Link
94 1 94 _profile_60x60_350 strut profile Bosch Rexroth AG Link
95 2 95_profile_60x60_740 strut profile Bosch Rexroth AG Link
96 2 96_profile_60x60_300 strut profile Bosch Rexroth AG Link
97 2 97_profile_60x60_1020 strut profile Bosch Rexroth AG Link
98 4 98_plate
99 2 99_bottom_square_profile


https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/PF_A58_204
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/PK_Z60_510
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/170RTS040
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/120RTR040_016
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/PT_T11_138_310
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/120BSR016
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/112ZRG016
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/110RRB040_90
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/120SWG040_0500
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/120SWG040_0500
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/120SWG040_0250
https://www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com/global/de/shop/products/120SWG040_0250
https://store.boschrexroth.com/Montagetechnik/Mechanik-Grundelemente/Profile-und-Zubeh%C3%B6r/Strebenprofil?cclcl=de_DE
https://store.boschrexroth.com/Montagetechnik/Mechanik-Grundelemente/Profile-und-Zubeh%C3%B6r/Strebenprofil?cclcl=de_DE
https://store.boschrexroth.com/Montagetechnik/Mechanik-Grundelemente/Profile-und-Zubeh%C3%B6r/Strebenprofil?cclcl=de_DE
https://store.boschrexroth.com/Montagetechnik/Mechanik-Grundelemente/Profile-und-Zubeh%C3%B6r/Strebenprofil?cclcl=de_DE
https://store.boschrexroth.com/Montagetechnik/Mechanik-Grundelemente/Profile-und-Zubeh%C3%B6r/Strebenprofil?cclcl=de_DE
https://store.boschrexroth.com/Montagetechnik/Mechanik-Grundelemente/Profile-und-Zubeh%C3%B6r/Strebenprofil?cclcl=de_DE

NUMBE

DESCRIPTION / PRODUCT ID

MANUFACTURER

LINK TO THIRD-PARTY
COMPONENT

NUMBER R OF CAD FILE
ITEMS

9A 1 9A_top_square_profile

9B 1 9B_profile_60x60_960

9C 1 9C_top_spacer

strut profile

Bosch Rexroth AG

10


https://store.boschrexroth.com/Montagetechnik/Mechanik-Grundelemente/Profile-und-Zubeh%C3%B6r/Strebenprofil?cclcl=de_DE

